Lent & Easter 2024

at St Augustine’s Church , Whitton

Lent

(, 0208894 0848

Ash Wednesday | 14th February
o 7.00 pm - Ash Wednesday Service

Lent Study 2024 | Begins Thu 15th February & Sun 18th February
o |n Person - Thursdays at 6.30 pm at the Vicarage
o Online - Sundays at 6.00 pm (see website for details)
o Final Sessions on Thu 21st March & Sun 24th March

Holy Week & Easter

Palm Sunday | 24th March
o 10.00 am - Palm Sunday Service

Holy Monday | 25th March \ “j ——
o 6.30 pm - Stations of the Cross AW\ \ ) —=al}

Holy Tuesday | 26th March
o 10.00 am - Morning Prayer
o 6.30 pm - Stations of the Cross

Holy Wednesday | 27th March
o 10.00 am - Morning Prayer
o 6.30 pm - Stations of the Cross

Maundy Thursday | 28th March
o 7.00 pm - Maundy Thursday Liturgy (incl. washing of feet)

Good Friday | 29th March
o 11.00 am - Good Friday CTiW Walk of Witness
o 2.00 pm - Good Friday Passion Liturgy

Easter Sunday | 31st March
o 6.00 am - Easter Vigil: Service of Light at Dawn with breakfast
o 10.00 am - Easter Sunday Service
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